Acvatix™
PICV PN16/PN25 with flanged connections
PN16: VPF43../VPF44.., PN25: VPF53../VPF54..
Pressure Independent Control Valves (PICV)
● With integrated pressure differential controller
● Valve body made of gray cast iron GJL-250 or nodular cast iron GJS-400
● Available in the range from DN 50 to 200
● Volumetric flow 15 to 280 m3/h nominal, with presetting
● Equipped with pressure test points P/T
● Can be equipped with SAX..P.., SAV..P.., SQV..P.., SBX..P or SBV..P
electromotoric actuators
A6V14385544_enAP_c Smart Infrastructure
2024-12-04
2
Siemens  A6V14385544_enAP_c
Smart Infrastructure  2024-12-04
Use
● For use in heating, ventilation and air conditioning systems, district heating, as a control
valve
● For closed circuits
Type summary
 Product number Stock number DN H100 [mm] Vmin [m
3/h] V100 [m
3/h] ∆Pmin [kPa]
Standard flow rate VPF44.50F15 S55266-V174 50 20 3.7 16.0 See "Standard flow rate" in
Equipment combinations [▶ 4]
VPF54.50F15 S55266-V152
VPF44.65F25 S55266-V176 65 4.5 24.4
VPF54.65F25 S55266-V154
VPF44.80F35 S55266-V178 80 6.8 35.7
VPF54.80F35 S55266-V156
VPF44.100F70 S55266-V142 100 40 12.2 69.6
VPF54.100F70 S55266-V158
VPF44.125F110 S55266-V144 125 15 112
VPF54.125F110 S55266-V180
VPF44.150F150 S55266-V146  150 43 19 150
VPF54.150F150 S55266-V182
VPF43.200F210 S55266-V148 200 95 210
VPF53.200F210 S55266-V150
High flow rate VPF44.50F25 S55266-V175 50 20 5.7 24.6 See "High flow rate" in
Equipment combinations [▶ 4]
VPF54.50F25 S55266-V153
VPF44.65F35 S55266-V177 65 6.4 37.7
VPF54.65F35 S55266-V155
VPF44.80F45 S55266-V179 80 8.5 49.0
VPF54.80F45 S55266-V157
VPF44.100F90 S55266-V143 100 40 14.8 90.9
VPF54.100F90 S55266-V159
VPF44.125F135 S55266-V145 125 18 132
VPF54.125F135 S55266-V181
VPF44.150F200 S55266-V147 150 43 26 208
VPF54.150F200 S55266-V183
VPF43.200F280 S55266-V149 200 130 280
VPF53.200F280 S55266-V151
Notes:
When valve installed with stem horizontally, the flow rate will reduce by about 5 %.
DN = Nominal size

VPF44.65F35 ∆pmin = 40.5 kPa
6. Determine dial setting using volumetric flow/dial presetting tables:
VPF44.65F25 Volumetric flow 21.6 m3/h
Dial setting 3.7
VPF44.65F35 Volumetric flow 21.6 m<sup>3</sup>/h
Dial setting 2.5
12
Siemens  A6V14385544_enAP_c
Smart Infrastructure  2024-12-04
Volumetric flow/dial presetting
Tables to determine the dial setting for a desired volumetric flow.
Δpmin [kPa] based on volumetric flow; interpolate missing values.
 Presetting range linear to VDI/VDE 2173
- Presetting range not permitted
Standard flow rate
VPF44.50F15/VPF54.50F15, 15 m3/h nominal
⩒ [m3/h] - - - 3.7 4.2 4.9 5.6 6.3 7.0 7.7 8.4 9.4 10.5 11.5 12.7 13.6 14.3 14.8 15.2 15.6 16.0
Dial Min. 0.2 0.4 0.6 0.8 1 1.2 1.4 1.6 1.8 2 2.2 2.4 2.6 2.8 3 3.2 3.4 3.6 3.8 Max.
Δp min[kPa]    13 14 15 16 16 17 18 18 19 20 21 21 22 23 23 24 25 25
VPF44.65F25/VPF54.65F25, 25 m3/h nominal
⩒ [m3/h] - - - 4.5 5.3 6.2 7.1 7.9 8.7 9.9 11.1 12.5 13.8 15.3 16.7 17.9 19.1 20.4 21.6 23.0 24.4
Dial Min. 0.2 0.4 0.6 0.8 1 1.2 1.4 1.6 1.8 2 2.2 2.4 2.6 2.8 3 3.2 3.4 3.6 3.8 Max.
Δpmin [kPa]    28 29 29 29 29 30 30 30 30 31 31 31 31 32 32 32 32 32
VPF44.80F35/VPF54.80F35, 35 m3/h nominal
⩒ [m3/h] - - - 6.8 8.4 9.6 10.7 12.2 13.7 15.5 17.3 19.4 21.4 23.3 25.1 27.2 29.3 31.2 33.2 34.5 35.7
Dial Min. 0.2 0.4 0.6 0.8 1 1.2 1.4 1.6 1.8 2 2.2 2.4 2.6 2.8 3 3.2 3.4 3.6 3.8 Max.
Δpmin [kPa]    18 19 19 19 19 20 20 20 20 21 21 21 21 22 22 22 22 22
VPF44.100F70/VPF54.100F70, 70 m3/h nominal
⩒ [m3/h] - - - 12.2 14.8 17.3 19.8 22.5 25.2 29.1 33.0 37.1 41.2 46.2 51.1 56.3 61.5 64.3 67.2 68.4 69.6
Dial Min. 0.2 0.4 0.6 0.8 1 1.2 1.4 1.6 1.8 2 2.2 2.4 2.6 2.8 3 3.2 3.4 3.6 3.8 Max.
Δpmin [kPa]    18 19 20 21 22 23 24 25 26 26 27 28 29 30 31 32 33 33
VPF44.125F110/VPF54.125F110, 110 m3/h nominal
⩒ [m3/h] - - - 15 19 22 26 31 36 40 45 52 57 65 73 83 89 96 103 109 112
Dial Min. 0.2 0.4 0.6 0.8 1 1.2 1.4 1.6 1.8 2 2.2 2.4 2.6 2.8 3 3.2 3.4 3.6 3.8 Max.
Δpmin [kPa]    20 20 22 22 23 24 24 25 25 26 26 26 28 28 28 28 29 30
VPF44.150F150/VPF54.150F150, 150 m3/h nominal
⩒ [m3/h] - - - 19 23 28 33 39 45 51 58 66 75 84 94 104 111 120 129 139 150
Dial Min. 0.2 0.4 0.6 0.8 1 1.2 1.4 1.6 1.8 2 2.2 2.4 2.6 2.8 3 3.2 3.4 3.6 3.8 Max.
Δpmin [kPa]    17 17 18 18 19 20 20 22 22 23 23 24 25 26 28 28 29 30
VPF43.200F210/VPF53.200F210, 210 m3/h nominal
⩒ [m3/h] - - - - - 95 100 105 112 118 124 132 140 149 157 165 173 182 192 200 210
Dial Min. 0.2 0.4 0.6 0.8 1 1.2 1.4 1.6 1.8 2 2.2 2.4 2.6 2.8 3 3.2 3.4 3.6 3.8 Max.
Δpmin [kPa]      11 12 12 14 15 16 17 19 21 22 24 26 27 29 30 32
13
Siemens  A6V14385544_enAP_c
Smart Infrastructure  2024-12-04
High flow rate
VPF44.50F25/VPF54.50F25, 25 m3/h nominal
⩒ [m3/h] - - - 5.7 6.9 7.8 8.8 9.9 11.1 12.3 13.5 15.0 16.5 18.1 19.7 21.0 22.2 22.9 23.5 24.0 24.6
Dial Min. 0.2 0.4 0.6 0.8 1 1.2 1.4 1.6 1.8 2 2.2 2.4 2.6 2.8 3 3.2 3.4 3.6 3.8 Max.
Δpmin [kPa]    30 32 33 35 36 38 39 41 42 44 45 47 48 50 51 53 54 55
VPF44.65F35/VPF54.65F35, 35 m3/h nominal
⩒ [m3/h] - - - 6.4 7.8 8.8 10.1 11.2 12.3 14.2 16.1 18.1 20.2 22.4 24.6 26.5 28.5 30.6 32.7 35.2 37.7
Dial Min. 0.2 0.4 0.6 0.8 1 1.2 1.4 1.6 1.8 2 2.2 2.4 2.6 2.8 3 3.2 3.4 3.6 3.8 Max.
Δpmin [kPa]    30 32 33 34 35 36 38 39 40 41 42 43 45 46 47 48 49 50
VPF44.80F45/VPF54.80F45, 45 m3/h nominal
⩒ [m3/h] - - - 8.5 10.5 12.2 13.9 16.0 18.0 20.2 22.4 24.7 27.0 30.2 33.4 36.5 39.6 42.5 45.4 47.2 49.0
Dial Min. 0.2 0.4 0.6 0.8 1 1.2 1.4 1.6 1.8 2 2.2 2.4 2.6 2.8 3 3.2 3.4 3.6 3.8 Max.
Δpmin [kPa]    22 24 25 26 27 28 29 30 31 32 33 34 35 36 37 38 39 40
VPF44.100F90/VPF54.100F90, 90 m3/h nominal
⩒ [m3/h] - - - 14.8 18.2 21.3 24.4 27.6 30.8 35.4 39.9 43.7 47.4 55.7 64.0 70.8 77.5 82.3 87.1 89.0 90.9
Dial Min. 0.2 0.4 0.6 0.8 1 1.2 1.4 1.6 1.8 2 2.2 2.4 2.6 2.8 3 3.2 3.4 3.6 3.8 Max.
Δpmin [kPa]    20 22 23 25 26 28 29 31 32 34 35 37 38 40 41 43 44 45
VPF44.125F135/VPF54.125F135, 135 m3/h nominal
⩒ [m3/h] - - - 18 23 25 30 36 41 45 51 59 65 74 85 94 100 109 120 126 132
Dial Min. 0.2 0.4 0.6 0.8 1 1.2 1.4 1.6 1.8 2 2.2 2.4 2.6 2.8 3 3.2 3.4 3.6 3.8 Max.
Δpmin [kPa]    20 22 24 25 26 28 29 31 32 34 35 37 38 40 42 42 43 45
VPF44.150F200/VPF54.150F200, 200 m3/h nominal
⩒ [m3/h] - - - 26 34 38 45 53 63 69 79 91 102 116 131 143 153 167 183 194 208
Dial Min. 0.2 0.4 0.6 0.8 1 1.2 1.4 1.6 1.8 2 2.2 2.4 2.6 2.8 3 3.2 3.4 3.6 3.8 Max.
Δpmin [kPa]    20 20 22 24 24 26 28 32 36 36 38 40 42 44 45 48 48 50
VPF43.200F280/VPF53.200F280, 280 m3/h nominal
⩒ [m3/h] - - - - - 130 137 145 153 162 170 180 189 199 209 220 232 243 256 267 280
Dial Min. 0.2 0.4 0.6 0.8 1 1.2 1.4 1.6 1.8 2 2.2 2.4 2.6 2.8 3 3.2 3.4 3.6 3.8 Max.
Δpmin [kPa]      31 32 33 35 38 41 45 49 53 57 61 65 69 73 75 78
Notes: When valve installed with stem horizontally, the flow rate will reduce by about 5 %.